

COLE ALBEE Main (503) 595-3922 cole@mrg-law.com

October 30, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 201 High Street S.E., Suite 100 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: Docket No. UE 416 – In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Request for a General Rate Revision; and 2024 Annual Power Cost Update

Attention Filing Center:

For filing in the above-listed docket, please find Portland General Electric Company's signatory pages to General Protective Order No. 23-039.

Thank you,

/s/ Cole Albee

Paralegal McDowell Rackner Gibson PC

CONSENT TO BE BOUND UE 416

I. Consent to be Bound:

This modified general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

<u>Portland General Electric (PGE)</u> (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the modified general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Joef Perce
0 _	

Printed Name: Jocelyn Pease

Date:

October 30, 2023

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

<u>Portland General Electric (PGE)</u> (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Cole Albee	October 30, 2023
Lauren Richards	October 30, 2023
Tanya Young	October 30, 2023